
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Key Dates Academic Calendar 2025 -2026  
(Students) 

 
 

     

Autumn Term 2025/2026 – Term 1 
 

Term Starts (FS1, Y12 - Y13) Monday, 25th August 2025 

Term Starts (FS2, Y1 - Y11) Tuesday, 26th August 2025 

The Prophet’s Birthday Thursday, 4th September 2025* 

Mid-Term Break Monday 13th – Friday, 17th October 2025 

National Day Tuesday, 2nd & Wednesday 3rd December 2025 

Term Ends  Friday, 5th December 2025 

 
Spring Term 2025/2026 Term – 2 

 
Term Starts Monday, 5th January 2026 
Ramadan begins* Wednesday, 18th February 2026* 
Term Ends Friday, 13th March 2026 

 
Summer Term 2025/2026 Term – 3 

 
Term Starts Monday, 30th March 2026 
Eid Al Adha Tuesday, 26th – Friday 29th May 2026* 
Term Ends FS Friday 26th June 2026 
Term Ends Students Friday, 3rd July 2026 

 
*Islamic and public holidays mentioned are tentative and subject to Government 
declaration. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 


